10.00 66726

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM833432

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INV PERFORMANCE	FORMERLY INVISTA	08/11/2023	Limited Liability Company:
SURFACES, LLC	NORTH AMERICA, LLC		DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INV Performance Materials, LLC	
Street Address:	4111 EAST 37TH STREET NORTH	
City:	Wichita	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67220	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6672683	DEMAND MORE FROM WHAT YOU WEAR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kcps trademarks@kochind.com, rida.zaidi@kochcc.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Gruber

Address Line 1: 133 PEACHTREE ST NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Gruber
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Gruber/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=IPM_Final_Confirmatory_Assignment#page1.tif source=IPM_Final_Confirmatory_Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008174 FRAME: 0011

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Confirmatory Assignment</u>"), effective as of the 11th day of August, 2023 is entered into by and between INV Performance Surfaces, LLC (as successor in interest to INVISTA North America, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, and INV Performance Materials, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business located at 4111 East 37th Street North, Wichita, KS, 67220.

- A. INVISTA North America, LLC is the Assignor ("Assignor");
- B. INV Performance Materials, LLC is the Assignee ("IPM");
- C. Assignor and IPM executed a certain Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated September 1, 2022, whereby Assignor sold all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule I ("Trademarks") to IPM; and
 - D. Assignor and IPM desire to execute this Confirmatory Assignment of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms selling, assigning, and transferring unto IPM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill related thereto, to be held and enjoyed by IPM, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the term of the Trademarks as fully and entirely as the Trademarks could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor as if the assignment and sale had not been made, together with all rights of actions for past infringement thereof including the right to recover damages for said infringement;

AND, Assignor hereby warrants and covenants that Assignor has not and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this assignment;

AND, Assignor and IPM hereby covenant and agree to take such further actions and execute such further documents as may be reasonably necessary or appropriate to carry out this Assignment, including, for the avoidance of doubt, the execution and recordation of additional or amended confirmatory assignments to record the transfer of the Trademarks at all applicable registries in IPM's name.

ASSIGNOR:	IPM:
INV PERFORMANCE SURFACES, LLC	INV PERFORMANCE MATERIALS, LLC
AS SUCCESOR IN INTEREST TO	
INVISTA NORTH AMERICA, LLC By: Anthony Green	By: Carl brech
Name: Anthony Green	Name: Carl Brech
Title: President	Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 008174 FRAME: 0012

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Trademark	Classes	Filing Date	Filing Number	Registration Date	Registration Number
DEMAND MORE FROM WHAT YOU WEAR	24	11/06/2019	88682148	03/15/2022	6672683

TRADEMARK REEL: 008174 FRAME: 0013

RECORDED: 08/21/2023